PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
KOOL-SEAL® Tundra is a premium, silicone rubber roof coating ideal for ponding water.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Limited Lifetime Product Warranty
• 100% silicone
• High solids
• Superior finish with excellent leveling
• No primer needed on clean, aged RV roofing

aged to ensure proper adhesion.
• DO NOT TINT.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Color/Size
KS0064900-16 White (1-Gallon)
KS0064900-20 White (5-Gallon Pail)
KS0064900-27 White (55-Gallon Drum)
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS
Technology 100% Silicone
Color White
Volume Solids 98%
Weight Solids 98%
VOC <10 g/L
Elongation 425%
Tensile Strength 275 psi
Permeability 4 perms
Solar Reflectance Index 110
Drying Time Rain safe: 60 minutes. Dry to recoat six hours; full cure 72 hours at 70 °F and 50% relative humidity at
two gallons per square; dry times will be accelerated by higher temperatures and higher humidity; cooler
weather, thicker films, poor air flow and low humidity can slow dry time.
Dry time is temperature, humidity and film thickness dependent.
TUNDRA® RUBBERIZED SILICONE
ROOF COATING
KS0064900  WHITE
© Kool Seal. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.
TAGKLSL 1503/18
If one coat application is desired, apply one coat at 50 sq. ft. per gallon. If applying in two coats, apply each coat at one gallon per
100 sq. ft. Finished coverage will be the same at covering 250 sq. ft. of roof surface per 5-gallon bucket. Textured, porous and